

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-0	112R	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/5/2	2019	In control:	Public Safety	
On agenda:	2/25	/2019	Final action:	2/25/2019	
Title:	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A GRANT AWARD FROM THE MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$6,473.50 FOR THE PURPOSE OF PURCHASING A GEAR WASHER/EXTRACTOR FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Exhibit A - Grant Award Letter				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Acti	on	Result
2/25/2019	1	City Council	ado	pted	
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A GRANT AWARD FROM THE MINNESOTA					

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$6,473.50 FOR THE PURPOSE OF PURCHASING A GEAR WASHER/EXTRACTOR FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT.

## CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are authorized to accept a grant award, substantially in the form of Exhibit A, from the Minnesota department of public safety, state fire marshal division, in the amount of \$6,473.50, said funds to be deposited into Fund 210, Agency 030, Organization 3202, Revenue Source 4220-02 (Special Projects, Finance, Turnout Gear Washer/Extractor/Dryer Award Fund, State of Minnesota, Operating), and committed for the purpose of purchasing a turnout gear extractor for the Duluth fire department with matching funds in the amount of \$6,473.50 to be provided from Fund 250-015-2019-5580 CE 250-E1916 (Capital Equipment, Public Administration, Fiscal Year 2019, Capital Equipment, Project: Extractors - Fire).

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution authorizes the acceptance of an award in the amount of \$6,473.50 from the Minnesota fire marshal division for the purpose of purchasing a turnout gear extractor.